
Provider Advisory Board
Members & Campaign Partners



Lizzie Morasco
Trying Together

Policy and Outreach Coordinator
elizabeth@tryingtogether.org



Hailee B. Roye
Trying Together

Policy and Practice Manager
hailee@tryingtogether.org



Emily Neff
Trying Together

Director of Public Policy 
emily@tryingtogether.org



Ashley Harland
Trying Together

PN-3 Early Childhood Policy Manager
ashley@tryingtogether.org



Kara McFalls
PA Head Start Association
Acting Executive Director

kara@paheadstart.org 



Kimberly Early
Pennsylvania Association for the Education of 

Young Children
Senior Director of Public Policy and Advocacy

kearly@pennaeyc.org



Diane Barber
Pennsylvania Child Care Association

Executive Director
diane.barber@pacca.org



Jackie Groetsch
First Up

Public Policy Outreach Specialist
jackie.groetsch@firstup.org



Tyrone Scott
First Up

Director of Government and External Affairs
tyrone.scott@firstup.org 



Elizabeth 
Farwell Ozer

First Up
Policy Manager

elizabeth.ozer@firstup.org
ELRC Region 15, 16, 17, 18, 19



Tiffany L. 
LaVette

A.B.C. 24hr Child Care
CEO

National Coalition for Black & Brown Child Care 
Providers

tiffany@herpowerinc.com
ELRC Region 1



Santosh Kang
Play Way Loving Child Care Center

Director
playwaylovingchildcarecenter@gmail.com

ELRC Region 1



Jennifer 
Madigan

Jefferson DeFrees Family Center
Child Care Director

jmadigan@jdfamilycenter.org 
ELRC Region 2



Penny 
Sampson

H R Rouse Children’s Center
Director

psampson@rouse.org
ELRC Region 2



Meghan 
Strawcutter

LOLAs Early Care & Education Center
Executive Director

director@lolas-ecec.org
ELRC Region 3



Kathy Frederick
Butler County Children’s Center / Early Learning 

Connections 
PW-PBIS Facilitator / Kindergarten Transition 

Coordinator 
kfrederick@earlylearningconnections.org

ELRC Region 3



Brie Rice
JB’s Bright Beginnings 

Program Specialist
brierice@gmail.com 

ELRC Region 4



Abigail Enz-
Doerschner

Once Upon A Time Early Learning Center
Assistant Director

abigail@ridethedragonbus.com
ELRC Region 4



Adrienne Britt
Angels’ Place North Side

Education Director
abritt@angelsplacepgh.org

ELRC Region (5)



Linda Grinage
Blessed Assurance Christian Child Care, LLC

Owner/CSO
Blessedchildren1@verizon.net

ELRC Region 5



Terri Banks
Katie Cares

Director
terribanks614@gmail.com

ELRC Region 5



Jennifer Neeley
Child Advocates of Blair County

Executive Director
jneely@cabc-bchs.org

ELRC Region 6



Jenna Rickel
Safari Adventures Child Care and 

Education Center 
Owner/Director

Jrickel2336@comcast.net
ELRC Region 6



Andy Heiser
Blessed Beginnings Preschool

General Manager
arheiser@msn.com

ELRC Region 7



Kelly Johnson
Childspace

Owner/Director
kellyacjohnson@gmail.com

ELRC Region 8



Heather 
Smoyer

KinderCare
Director

hsmoyer@kindercare.com
ELRC Region 8

mailto:hsmoyer@kindercare.com


Michelle 
Aldinger

Aldinger Family Child Care
Owner/Director

mstang228@hotmail.com
ELRC Region 9



Stacy Lewis
Catherine Hershey Schools for Early 

Learning
Project Mgt & Strategy Director

Stacy.Lewis@chslearn.org
ELRC Region 9



Luisa Olivo-
Wolf

Community Progress Council
Assistant Chief Program Officer

lolivo-wolf@yorkcpc.org
ELRC Region 10

(she/her/hers)



Sean McKelvey
Trinity United Church of Christ Preschool

Preschool Director 
sbmckelvey@gmail.com

ELRC Region 10



Annie Chappel
Bloomsburg Memorial
Pre-K Counts Teacher

amchappel913@gmail.com
ELRC Region 11 

mailto:amchappel913@gmail.com


Zubeen Saeed
Building Blocks Learning Center

President and CEO 
ZSaeed@buildingblockslearningcenter.com

ELRC Region 11



Grace Ann 
Hogan

Day Nursery Association
Executive Director

gahogan@daynurseryassociation.com
ELRC Region 12



Mary Rebe
Green Tree Early Learning Center, Inc.

Director
director@greentreeselc.com

ELRC Region 12



Shelley 
Eppihimer

YMCA of Reading & Berks County
Director of Early Education
Seppihimer@ymcarbc.org

ELRC Region 13



Anita “Tina” 
Butz

Anita L. Butz Family Day Care
Owner/ Operator

butz5@comcast.net
ELRC Region 13



Nancy 
Frederick

Children’s Learning Center
Center Director

Nfrederick@clcht.org
ELRC Region 14



Monae Rivera
Elevation Child Care Center

Co-Director
monae.rivera0@gmail.com

ELRC Region 14



Mandy O’Prey
Today’s Child Learning Centers

Pre-K Counts Coordinator
moprey@todayschild.us

ELRC Region  15



Angela Germany 
Barnes

Children of Purpose Stem Academy
Owner/Director

atgermany217@gmail.com
ELRC Region 15



Valerie Hamilton 
Children of God Educational Services 

Owner 
Vhamilton@cogeducation.org

ELRC Region 16



Nicole 
Fetherman

LifeSpan School & Day Care Executive 
Director 

Email: nfetherman@lq.org 
ELRC Region 14,16,17



Colleen Whigham
Precious Life Learning Center
Owner/Administrative Director 
Whighamcolleen@gmail.com

ELRC Region 17



Stephen Cotilus
Wonderspring Early Learning
Senior Director of Programs
scotilus@wonderspring.org

ELRC Region 17



Allison Grundy
Brightside Academy

Vice President of Education and Quality 
Operations

agrundy@brightsideacademy.com
ELRC Region 18, 5



Shineal Hunter
Family Circle Academy

Owner
familycircleacademy@gmail.com

ELRC Region 18



Lisa Smith
Amazing Kidz Academy LLC

President
amazing.lsmith@gmail.com

ELRC Region 18



Tana Rinehart
Warwick Child Care Center, Inc.

Area Manager
trinehart@warwick1.com

ELRC Region 19



Colleen Gawlas
Mom’s House, Phoenixville

Program Director
cgawlas@momshouse-phoenixville.org

ELRC Region 19


